Name
Adler, Jane
Aiello, Joseph
Altman, Adam
Baumann, Julie
Bennett, Rebecca
Bertsos, loannis
Bishop, Elizabeth
Castillon, Lourdes
Cintron, Raymond
Grochocinski, Ann
Hanawalt, Rochelle
Hartzler, Lisa
Hosler, Patrick
Joyce, William
Juszczak, Cindy
Krause, Leo
Lambert, Daniel
McGregor, Michelle
Mermelstein, Michelle
Morse, Valerie
Patino, Nelio
Potisuk, Nancy
Ruiz, Catherine
Spalo, Kristin
Stella, Michael
Whipps, Thomas

Wilmette Public School District 39-Public Disclosure of Total Compensation

Position
Controller
Maintenance
Data Base, Website, System Spe
Adm Asst Student Services
Occupational Therapist
Manager of Technology Services
Human Resources Assistant
Adm Asst to the Business Office
Maintenance
HR Administrative Assistant
Occupational Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Director of Operations and Mai
Data Base, Website, System Spe
Hardware/Software Specialist
Communications Director
Food Service Coordinator
Transportation Liaison
Occupational Therapist
School Nurse
Head Custodian
Adm Asst to the Superintendent
Occupational Therapist
Physical Therapist
Maintenance
Hardware/Software Specialist

IL Public Act 197-06-08
Fiscal Year 23-24

Vacation

Base Salary FTE Days
$112,992.85 1.00 15
$100,620.57 1.00 10
$81,340.58 1.00 20
$§70,752.77 1.00 20
$81,164.70 1.00 0
$106,150.24 1.00 14
$91,240.55 1.00 20
$75,639.20 1.00 12
$101,572.78 1.00 10
$74,502.03 1.00 20
$75,079.50 1.00 0
$78,988.46 1.00 0
$124,060.00 1.00 20
$81,024.22 1.00 18
$67,533.70 1.00 17
$99,411.52 1.00 12
$60,801.53 1.00 0
$59,206.13 1.00 20
$88,598.43 1.00 0
$54,079.15 1.00 0
$55,801.80 1.00 20
$75,071.51 1.00 20
$73,549.36 1.00 0
$115,880.16 1.00 0
$106,019.45 1.00 18
$68,665.35 1.00 18

Sick Retirement
Days Annuities Enhancements
15 $0.00 $0.00
15 $0.00 $0.00
16 $0.00 $0.00
16 $0.00 $0.00
15 $0.00 $0.00
15 $0.00 $0.00
25 $0.00 $0.00
15 $0.00 $0.00
15 $0.00 $0.00
25 $0.00 $0.00
15 $0.00 $0.00
15 $0.00 $0.00
15 $0.00 $0.00
15 $0.00 $0.00
15 $0.00 $0.00
15 $0.00 $0.00
15 $0.00 $0.00
16 $0.00 $0.00
16 $0.00 $0.00
15 $0.00 $0.00
16 $0.00 $0.00
25 $0.00 $0.00
15 $0.00 $0.00
16 $0.00 $0.00
15 $0.00 $0.00
15 $0.00 $0.00

Other

Benefits
$1,405.40
$26,452.68
$8,953.70
$10,945.59
$250.17
$9,281.92
$13,281.13
$9,209.30
$12,191.94
$9,206.59
$235.69
$19,556.65
$9,324.54
$23,870.64
$8,920.84
$29,332.40
$29,240.51
$19,509.57
$8,970.97
$29,224.51
$22,076.36
$9,207.95
$19,543.71
$19,644.45
$9,012.44
$29,259.22

Total

Compensation
$114,398.25
$127,073.25
$90,294.28
$81,698.36
$81,414.87
$115,432.16
$104,521.68
$84,848.50
$113,764.72
$83,708.62
$75,315.19
$98,545.11
$133,384.54
$104,894.86
$76,454.54
$128,743.92
$90,042.04
$78,715.70
$97,569.40
$83,303.66
$77,878.16
$84,279.46
$93,093.07
$135,524.61
$115,031.89
$97,924.57



