## Wilmette Public School District 39-Public Disclosure of Total Compensation IL Public Act 197-06-08 Fiscal Year 23-24

				Vacation	Sick		Retirement	Other	Total
Name	Position	Base Salary	FTE	Days	Days	Annuities	Enhancements	Benefits	Compensation
Adler, Jane	Controller	\$112,992.85	1.00	15	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,405.40	\$114,398.25
Aiello, Joseph	Maintenance	\$100,620.57	1.00	10	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,452.68	\$127,073.25
Altman, Adam	Data Base, Website, System Spe	\$81,340.58	1.00	20	16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,953.70	\$90,294.28
Baumann, Julie	Adm Asst Student Services	\$70,752.77	1.00	20	16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,945.59	\$81,698.36
Bennett, Rebecca	Occupational Therapist	\$81,164.70	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.17	\$81,414.87
Bertsos, Ioannis	Manager of Technology Services	\$106,150.24	1.00	14	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,281.92	\$115,432.16
Bishop, Elizabeth	Human Resources Assistant	\$91,240.55	1.00	20	25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,281.13	\$104,521.68
Castillon, Lourdes	Adm Asst to the Business Office	\$75,639.20	1.00	12	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,209.30	\$84,848.50
Cintron, Raymond	Maintenance	\$101,572.78	1.00	10	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,191.94	\$113,764.72
Grochocinski, Ann	HR Administrative Assistant	\$74,502.03	1.00	20	25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,206.59	\$83,708.62
Hanawalt, Rochelle	Occupational Therapist	\$75,079.50	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$235.69	\$75,315.19
Hartzler, Lisa	Occupational Therapist	\$78,988.46	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,556.65	\$98,545.11
Hosler, Patrick	Director of Operations and Mai	\$124,060.00	1.00	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,324.54	\$133,384.54
Joyce, William	Data Base, Website, System Spe	\$81,024.22	1.00	18	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,870.64	\$104,894.86
Juszczak, Cindy	Hardware/Software Specialist	\$67,533.70	1.00	17	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,920.84	\$76,454.54
Krause, Leo	Communications Director	\$99,411.52	1.00	12	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,332.40	\$128,743.92
Lambert, Daniel	Food Service Coordinator	\$60,801.53	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,240.51	\$90,042.04
McGregor, Michelle	Transportation Liaison	\$59,206.13	1.00	20	16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,509.57	\$78,715.70
Mermelstein, Michelle	Occupational Therapist	\$88,598.43	1.00	0	16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,970.97	\$97,569.40
Morse, Valerie	School Nurse	\$54,079.15	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,224.51	\$83,303.66
Patino, Nelio	Head Custodian	\$55,801.80	1.00	20	16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,076.36	\$77,878.16
Potisuk, Nancy	Adm Asst to the Superintendent	\$75,071.51	1.00	20	25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,207.95	\$84,279.46
Ruiz, Catherine	Occupational Therapist	\$73,549.36	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,543.71	\$93,093.07
Spalo, Kristin	Physical Therapist	\$115,880.16	1.00	0	16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,644.45	\$135,524.61
Stella, Michael	Maintenance	\$106,019.45	1.00	18	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,012.44	\$115,031.89
Whipps, Thomas	Hardware/Software Specialist	\$68,665.35	1.00	18	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,259.22	\$97,924.57